Manuscript Collections

Finding Aid to the John Burke Collection

Burke, John (1859-1937) John Burke Collection, 1907-1964 55 Items Small Collection 974

Biography

Scope and Content

Box and Folder List

OVERVIEW

Access: The collection is open under the rules and regulations of the Institute.

Provenance: Donated by Governor John Burke (Acc. 1974)

Property rights: The Institute for Regional Studies owns the property rights to this collection.

Copyrights: Copyrights to this collection is held by the Institute.

Citation: [Identification of item]. John Burke Collection (SC 974), Institute for Regional Studies, North Dakota State University, Fargo.

BIOGRAPHY

First settled in Rolla, N.D., attorney, North Dakota governor, State Supreme Court Justice, and U.S. treasurer.

SCOPE AND CONTENT

Copy of letter to Elizabeth Preston Anderson concerning his views on initiative and referendum, Thanksgiving 1912 proclamation, reminiscence (2 leaves) by Bardi G. Skulason entitled "Republican revolt against boss rule in North Dakota," and newspaper clippings including on the statue of Burke and his obituary.

Home

BOX AND FOLDER LIST

Copy of letter to Elizabeth Preston Anderson concerning his views on initiative and referendum, Thanksgiving 1912 proclamation, reminiscence (2 leaves) by Bardi G. Skulason entitled "Republican revolt against boss rule in North Dakota," and newspaper clippings including on the statue of Burke and his obituary.

> Copyright 2015 by Institute for Regional Studies & University Archives North Dakota State University Libraries